
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
LAND RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of:    ) 
      ) 
AA QUARRY LLC    ) Proceeding Under  
AA Quarry Site # 2462   )  The Land Reclamation Act, 
Johnson County, Missouri,   )  Sections 444.760 – 444.789, RSMo 
New Site Permit Application   )   
      ) 
ROBERT & LIESL SNYDER,  ) 
      ) 
     Petitioners,  ) 
        )     
v.      ) Permit # 1094  
      ) 
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES, ) 
KEVIN MOHAMMADI,    )  
Staff Director,     )  
Land Reclamation Program,   ) 
Division of Environmental Quality,  ) 
   Respondent,  ) 
      ) 
AA QUARRY LLC.,    ) 
   Applicant,  ) 
      ) 
 

ORDER RESETTING FORMAL HEARING 
 

The Formal Hearing in this matter is scheduled to commence at 9:00 a.m., 
Monday, August 11, 2014 and continuing day to day through Friday, August 15, 2014, as 
needed, unless concluded earlier.   The Hearing will be held at the DNR Kansas City 
Regional Office, 500 NE Colbern Road, Lee’s Summit, MO.  

The schedule for the week will be as follows: 
Monday, August 11:  9:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. 
Tuesday, August 12:  8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, August 13:  8:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Thursday, August 14: 8:30 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. 
Friday, August 15: 8:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.   

Parties are expected to be in the Hearing Room on Monday, August 11th, no later 
than 8:45 a.m., and on all other days no later than 8:15 a.m. 

 
SO ORDERED: July 21, 2014. 
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MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

 
W. B. Tichenor, DNR – Hearing Officer 
3710 Shadow Glen Ct. 
Columbia, MO 65203-4844 
wbtichenor@gmail.com  
573-864-4549 cell 

Certification of Service 
 

I hereby certify a copy of foregoing has been sent via email this 21st day of July, 2014, to: 
Attorneys: 
David L. Zeiler, Attorney for Petitioners: dzeiler@zeilerlawfirm.net  
G. Steven Ruprecht, Attorney for Applicant: sruprecht@brlawkc.com  
Tim Duggan, Assistant Attorney General, Attorney for Respondent: tim.duggan@ago.mo.gov 
Daren Eppley, Assistant Attorney General, Attorney Land Reclamation Program: 
Daren.Eppley@ago.mo.gov  
 
DNR-LRC Staff: 
Kevin Mohammadi, Staff Director, LRP, Respondent: Kevin.Mohammadi@dnr.mo.gov  
Sharon Thompson, Program & Commission Secretary: Sharon.Thompson@dnr.mo.gov  

 
W. B. Tichenor 
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